     TX2304，0.9V Minimum Input and 5.0V Maximum Output
Ver1.5                                                   Apr 19,2026
Features
⚫ External parts: Coil, capacitor
⚫ Output voltage: Settable to between
2.0V to 5.0V in 0.1V steps
⚫ Maximum Oscillation

limit to prevent it from being damaged.
Block Diagram
Order Information
TX2304-①②③④
Designator Symbol Description
① ② Integer Output Voltage
(2.0~5.0) e.g:3.0V=①：3；②：0
③ N Package: SOT23
M Package: SOT23-3L
M5 Package: SOT23-5L
P Package: SOT89
FC Package: DFN1*1
④ R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
     TX2304，0.9V Minimum Input and 5.0V Maximum Output
Ver1.5                                                   Apr 19,2026
Pin Assignment
SOT23 and SOT23-3 (Top View)
Table1 TX2304-XXNG/MG series (SOT23/SOT23-3 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 LX External inductor connection pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
SOT23-5 (Top View)
Mark
1    2    3
5         4
Table2 TX2304-XXM5G series (SOT23-5 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 EN Shutdown pin
2 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 NC (N.C.)
4 GND  GND pin
5 LX External inductor connection pin
SOT89 (Top View)
1     2     3
Mark
Table3 TX2304-XXPG series (SOT89 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 LX External inductor connection pin
DFN1*1-4L (Top View)
Table4 TX2304-XXFCG series (DFN1*1PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 LX External inductor connection pin
2 GND  GND pin
3 EN Enable pin
4 VOUT Output voltage pin
Mark
1         2
3
     TX2304，0.9V Minimum Input and 5.0V Maximum Output
Ver1.5                                                   Apr 19,2026
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(Unless otherwise specified, Ta=25℃)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
VOUT Pin Voltage VOUT 0~ 8 V
EN Pin Voltage EN 0~VIN V
LX Pin Voltage VLX 0~VOUT V
LX Pin Current ILX 800 mA
Power
Dissipation
SOT23
PD
250 mW
SOT23-3L/SOT23-5L 250 mW
SOT89-3 500 mW
DFN1*1-4L 500 mW